

0
C.A.No. 10883-10892 OF 1996
ITEM No.101 (PH)

Court No. 11

SECTION-IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10883-10892/1996

UOI & Ors.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Nek Ram & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With C.A.No.10893/1996(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. Documents on record and with office report)

Date : 8.10.2003:This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Jitender Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Uppadhaya, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Union of India to file an additional affidavit stating therein as to how many employees of BC B were rendered surplus in the year 1985, how many of them were redeployed and out of the redeployed employees, how many have retired/died and how many of them are still in service. Union of India may also explain the subsequent circular No. 15/489-CS.III dated 9th September, 1997 and R.O No. 27 dated 11th June, 1999.
Adjourned by four weeks.
Not to be treated as Part-Heard.

(Charanjeet Kaur)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master