

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 10883-10892/1996

U.O.I. & Ors. Appellant (s)

vs.

Nek Ram & Ors. Respondent (s)

(With Appln. (s) for intervention and with Office Report)

With C.A. No.10893/1996

(With Appl.(s) for stay and permission to place addl. Documents on record and with office report)

Date 28/1/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. L.N. Rao,ASG
Mrs. Indra Sawhney,Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Sanyal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.K. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for impleadment is allowed.

The learned counsel for the applicants, however, submits that no further affidavit is required to be filed by the newly impleaded parties. Response, if necessary may be filed on

: 2:

behalf of the appellants within two weeks. Within the same period the Respondent may file reply to the affidavit filed by the appellants on 21.1.2004.

List on expiry of three weeks.

(Sarojbala) (Kanwal Singh)
PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master